DUE TO LACK OF AN AGENDA, THE JANUARY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING WAS

CANCELLED.

CLAIMS:
1/2/2024
DEEDS CREEK
RUPLE ALLEN
RUPLE ALLEN

SWICK MEREDITH
TURKEY CREEK
WALNUT CREEK
WHITE SEDALIA

1/16/2024
BIERCE

DEEDS CREEK
DEEDS CREEK
JONES AP
KOONTZ MARY
KOONTZ MARY
KUHN ISAIAH

MCCLEARY GOCHENOUR
METZGER JOSEPH
OMAR NEFF PLAIN
PYLE JOHN

RUPLE ALLEN
SHANTON

SHANTON
STONEBURNER PUTNEY
SWICK MEREDITH
SWICK MEREDITH
WALNUT CREEK
WELCH JAMES

WHITE SEDALIA

1/30/2024
BIERCE

CAUFFMAN
KEEFER EVANS

KOSCIUSKO COUNTY
DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING
JANUARY 25,2024

RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING $4,468.04
RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING $370.00
RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING $9,139.90

$3,459.60
HAVILAND DRAINAGE PROD $3,447.10
RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING $81,700.00
RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING $2,901.15

TIMBER VALLEY

M KOLESIAK $11,881.20
$718.80
MAINTENANCE: $113,907.39
GENERAL DRAIN: $4,178.40
GARY DANT $600.00
GARY DANT $180.00
TIMBER VALLEY $1,240.00
GARY DANT $240.00
TIMBER VALLEY $900.00
TIMBER VALLEY $160.00
M KOLESIAK $8,778.35
$3,822.90
TIMBER VALLEY $800.00
TIMBER VALLEY $480.00
TIMBER VALLEY $2,210.00
TIMBER VALLEY $160.00
TIMBER VALLEY $1,435.00
GARY DANT $270.00
TIMBER VALLEY $800.00
M KOLESIAK $7,875.00
GARY DANT $300.00
GARY DANT $330.00
TIMBER VALLEY $480.00
DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS $5,849.89
M KOLESIAK $5,850.00
MAINTENANCE: $25,563.35
GENERAL DRAIN: $17,197.79
TIMBER VALLEY $178.44
$391.56
TIMBER VALLEY $380.00

$640.00

2700
2700
2700
1158
2700
2700
2700
2700
1158

2700
2700
2700
1158
2700
2700
2700
1158
2700
2700
2700
2700
1158
2700
2700
2700
2700
2700
2700
1158
1158

2700
1158
2700
2700



MCCLEARY GOCHNEOUR TIMBER VALLEY $1,120.00

SLOAN ADAMS TIMBER VALLEY $480.00
STONEBURNER PUTNEY TIMBER VALLEY $320.00
SWICK MEREDITH TIMBER VALLEY $800.00
SWICK MEREDITH TIMBER VALLEY $285.00
WALNUT CREEK TIMBER VALLEY $190.00
WELCH JAMES L.I. EXCAVATING $1,973.67
WYLAND TIMBER VALLEY $320.00

MAINTENANCE: $4,232.56
GENERAL DRAIN: $2,846.11

JANUARY TOTALS
MAINTENANCE: $143,703.30
GENERAL DRAIN: $24,222.30

KOSCIUSKO COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

2 Crom Sersr—

2700
1158
2700
2700
2700
2700
1158
2700

Cary Groninger — &£hairman Jim Scott — Vice Chairman

D‘ SW AlDSeﬂf
Dennis Darr Steve Metzger

/rﬂ,ol\ﬁ




