KOSCIUSKO COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING JANUARY 25,2024

DUE TO LACK OF AN AGENDA, THE JANUARY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING WAS CANCELLED.

C	LAIMS:	
1	/2/2024	

1/2/2024			
DEEDS CREEK	RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING	\$4,468.04	2700
RUPLE ALLEN	RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING	\$370.00	2700
RUPLE ALLEN	RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING	\$9,139.90	2700
		\$3,459.60	1158
SWICK MEREDITH	HAVILAND DRAINAGE PROD	\$3,447.10	2700
TURKEY CREEK	RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING	\$81,700.00	2700
WALNUT CREEK	RANSBOTTOM EXCAVATING	\$2,901.15	2700
WHITE SEDALIA	M KOLESIAK	\$11,881.20	2700
		\$718.80	1158

MAINTENANCE: \$113,907.39 **GENERAL DRAIN: \$4,178.40**

1/16/2024		,KX 11	
BIERCE	GARY DANT	\$600.00	2700
DEEDS CREEK	GARY DANT	\$180.00	2700
DEEDS CREEK	TIMBER VALLEY	\$1,240.00	2700
JONES AP	GARY DANT	\$240.00	1158
KOONTZ MARY	TIMBER VALLEY	\$900.00	2700
KOONTZ MARY	TIMBER VALLEY	\$160.00	2700
KUHN ISAIAH	M KOLESIAK	\$8,778.35	2700
		\$3,822.90	1158
MCCLEARY GOCHENOUR	TIMBER VALLEY	\$800.00	2700
METZGER JOSEPH	TIMBER VALLEY	\$480.00	2700
OMAR NEFF PLAIN	TIMBER VALLEY	\$2,210.00	2700
PYLE JOHN	TIMBER VALLEY	\$160.00	2700
RUPLE ALLEN	TIMBER VALLEY	\$1,435.00	1158
SHANTON	GARY DANT	\$270.00	2700
SHANTON	TIMBER VALLEY	\$800.00	2700
STONEBURNER PUTNEY	M KOLESIAK	\$7,875.00	2700
SWICK MEREDITH	GARY DANT	\$300.00	2700
SWICK MEREDITH	GARY DANT	\$330.00	2700
WALNUT CREEK	TIMBER VALLEY	\$480.00	2700
WELCH JAMES	DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS	\$5,849.89	1158
WHITE SEDALIA	M KOLESIAK	\$5,850.00	1158
	BAAINITEN ANCE, ÉSE ECS SE		

MAINTENANCE: \$25,563.35 **GENERAL DRAIN: \$17,197.79**

1/30/2024			
BIERCE	TIMBER VALLEY	\$178.44	2700
		\$391.56	1158
CAUFFMAN	TIMBER VALLEY	\$380.00	2700
KEEFER EVANS	TIMBER VALLEY	\$640.00	2700

MCCLEARY GOCHNEOUR	TIMBER VALLEY	\$1,120.00	2700
SLOAN ADAMS	TIMBER VALLEY	\$480.00	1158
STONEBURNER PUTNEY	TIMBER VALLEY	\$320.00	2700
SWICK MEREDITH	TIMBER VALLEY	\$800.00	2700
SWICK MEREDITH	TIMBER VALLEY	\$285.00	2700
WALNUT CREEK	TIMBER VALLEY	\$190.00	2700
WELCH JAMES	L.I. EXCAVATING	\$1,973.67	1158
WYLAND	TIMBER VALLEY	\$320.00	2700

MAINTENANCE: \$4,232.56 GENERAL DRAIN: **\$2,846.11**

JANUARY TOTALS

MAINTENANCE: \$143,703.30 GENERAL DRAIN: \$24,222.30

KOSCIUSKO COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Cary Groninger – Chairman

Dennis Darr

Joe Irwin

Jim Scott – Vice Chairman

Steve Metzger